The draft Judgment, first proposed by plaintiff’s

counsel and revised by defendant’s counsel, provides, in

pertinent part, that, 

JUDGMENT in this matter shall enter in favor of the
plaintiff, Directory Assistants, Inc., and against
defendant, Anthony Albano, in the amount of SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND AND XX/100 ($66,000.00) DOLLARS. Execution on said
Judgment shall be stayed until 5:00 p.m. on March 3, 2010.

[. . .]

The Plaintiff also stipulates that it will not contest the
dischargeability of the judgment in bankruptcy, provided
that Defendant files a bankruptcy petition under 11 U.S.C.